## FEES & COLLECTION SCHEDULE - QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

DOJ background check report fee ("Live Scan" fingerprinting)	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Initial Fee Breakdown					
	DEPT. OF JUSTICE BUREAU OF FIREARMS FEE SCHEDULE		DOJ Fingerprint		rint Fee	TOTAL INITIAL FEE	RENEWAI FEE*	
			Div. Fee	State	FBI			
	90-Day Employment		\$22.00	\$32.00	\$19.00	\$73.00	\$30.00	
	2-Year Resident (civilian)		\$44.00	\$32.00	\$19.00	\$95.00	\$52.00	
	3-Year Judicial		\$66.00	\$32.00	\$19.00	\$117.00	\$74.00	
	4-Year Reserve Peace Officer / LE Custodial Officer		\$88.00	\$32.00	\$19.00	\$139.00	\$96.00	
	*\$8 BCII for thumbprint on license + multiples of \$22 for each year duration					Si		
Local Application	New: Up to \$100*  The first 20 percent of this additional local fee may be collected upon filing of initial application. The balance of the fee shall be collected only upon issuance license.  Local fee must not exceed (A) \$100* and (B) an amount equal to the actual co							
Fee	processing the application for a new license.							
27	<ul> <li>Local fees may be waived by a licensing authority for some law enforcement officers.</li> </ul>							
	Renewal: Up to \$25*							
9	Amendment:	Up to \$10*						
Local Fingerprint Rolling Fee	Less than or equal to the amount of standard local fingerprint rolling fee.							
Psychological Exam	New:	Up to \$150						
		Most licensing authorities DO NOT require this						
		Exam must be uniformly required of all applicants						
		<ul> <li>Paid by applicant directly to practitioner</li> </ul>						
	1	<ul> <li>Practitioner must be the same licensed psychologist used by the licensing authority for</li> </ul>						
		the psychological testing of its own employees						
	Renewal: Up to \$150							
	<ul> <li>Only required if there is compelling evidence to indicate that a test is necessary</li> <li>Most licensing authorities DO NOT require this</li> </ul>							
	1 2	Exam must be uniformly required of all applicants						
	Paid by applicant directly to practitioner							
		7 11 7 1						
	<ul> <li>Practitioner must be the same licensed psychologist used by the licensing authority for the psychological testing of its own employees</li> </ul>							
Statut	New:	= DOJ "initial" fee + 20% of local app. fee + local fingerprint rolling fee						
	Re-application:	n: = 20% of local app. fee (assumes fingerprints prev. taken, DOJ fee prev. paid)						
Statutory Maximum	Renewal:	= DOJ "renewal" fee + local renewal app. fee*						
Initial Fees	Amendment:	Amendment: = Up to \$10*						
	TI I I CH	The balance of the local app. fees shall be collected only upon issuance of the license.  All training costs and psychological exam fees are paid by applicant directly to service providers.						

<sup>\*</sup> Fees noted by an asterisk may be increased at a rate not to exceed any increase in the California Consumer Price Index as compiled and reported by the Department of Industrial Relations.